



27 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 11191/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

This is a formal request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please can you provide the following information:

1. The number of people classified as 'homeless' and/or 'rough sleepers' who died within the local authority area in each of the following financial years: 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, and 2017/18.

Answer: Zero for all years.

2. Where recorded, please provide the location where the individuals in question were confirmed as deceased.

Answer: Not Applicable

3. If and where cases were referred to the coroner, for each of those recorded, please provide the public information provided to the coroner (i.e. name, date of birth, and known address [if any]).

Answer: Not Applicable

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team



Rutland County Council